2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 113

BY REPRESENTATIVE MELERINE

A RESOLUTION

To commend the Junior League of Shreveport-Bossier on the occasion of its ninety-first anniversary.

WHEREAS, The Junior League of Shreveport-Bossier was started by a group of young women in 1933 to engage in social service; and

WHEREAS, The Junior League of Shreveport-Bossier has boldly led and implemented social change to improve the lives of those in north Louisiana for nine decades; and

WHEREAS, The Junior League of Shreveport-Bossier has led efforts to implement programs to improve the community, including the Rutherford House, Red River Revel, Pioneer Heritage Center, and the Mollie Webb Speech & Hearing Center, all of which remain active; and

WHEREAS, the Junior League of Shreveport-Bossier is most deserving of the highest recognition for providing ninety-one years of dedicated service to Shreveport-Bossier communities.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend The Junior League of Shreveport-Bossier on the occasion of its ninety-first anniversary and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that the organization continue its incredible work and that it prosper in all of its endeavors.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES